

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10139 of 2022

Appellant :- Ramesh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Jitendra Pal Singh, Pradeep Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi, J.

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar, J.

List in the week commencing 22.01.2024.

Order Date :- 4.1.2024

Ujjawal